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Dear Parents and the TCIS Community, 
 
MOE Student Tracking Link for this Week 
Please fill out this week’s MOE Student Tracking form 
today. Thank you for helping meet this MOE requirement. 
It is very important that the MOE Student Tracking Form 
is filled out each Monday. 
 

MOE Student Tracking 
 
Grade 3 Puppet Show - Entertaining Science! 
Ms. Joy’s grade 3 class did a fantastic job with their 
innovative Puppet Show Science Project! They put in a lot 
of effort into their presentations.  I was very impressed 
with our students. Hopefully, you were able to join in as 
we streamed it live online.  
Well done, Grade 3 and Ms. Joy! 
 
After School Play and Playground Reminders 
Students are not allowed to use the playground after 
3:10pm - even if parents are with them. Students are 
allowed to use the basketball court and football field only 
if they are not being used by ASEP or for athletics. If ASEP 
or athletics are taking place on the basketball court or 
football field, students must stay off of those areas for 
safety reasons.   
When students play,  parents must accompany and 
monitor them at all times. Students are not permitted to 
walk around the campus alone after 3:10pm. Also, we ask 
for play to stop and students exit the campus at 4:00pm. 
Thank you for your support and understanding.  
 
Report Cards 
Report cards will be sent home on Friday, March 18th, 
2021. If you have any questions about report cards, 
please contact your child’s teacher/s.  

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfAJK5QUxC7ybNuZXfrzn25kRwYo_BaxA70J_w3s5nVqNHY6A/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0&gxids=7628


In This Week's Elementary School News #29 

●​ Mr. Alex’s Corner 
●​ Revised Calendar 
●​ TCIS Virtual Songkran Day  
●​ PK2 Class with Ms.Kathy 
●​ PK3 Class with Ms.Bell 
●​ PK3 Class with Ms.Esther 
●​ KGA Class with Ms.Nilar 

●​ KGB Class with Ms.Carie 
●​ Grade 2B class with Mr.Grag 
●​ Grade 3 Science 
●​ ASEP 
●​ WASC Update 
●​ TCIS Season 3 Sports Practice Schedule 
●​ Canteen Menu 

            Dr. James                                                                                                   Email: james.cooke@tcis.ac.th                                           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Alex’s Corner 

 
Book from 3B Jumping Rope.  
 

Hello,  
 
We had a very fun week at TCIS. As we begin quarter 4 we 
realize that we are in the tail end of the school year. Even 
though we are approaching the end of the year we need to stay 
focused and finish strong.  
 
In PE we are finishing up our jump rope unit. The students will 
have a chance this week at creating their own trick jumps. It 
has been amazing to see the progress of many of our students.  
 
In SEL class the students have come up with some great rules. 
They were able to recognize the importance of rules and why 
we have them in school.  
 
One notable recess rule was "Treat others nicely no matter if 
they are nice or mean." Justin, Ariel, Dee Dee G2B.  
 
I hope everyone has a great week and as always if you need 
anything please reach out.  
 
Mr. Alex 
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Important Dates 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 



PK2 Class with Ms.Kathy 

 
 

  

  

 

 



PK3 Class with Ms.Bell 
PK3 Transportation Sorting Activity: This Land, Air and Sea vehicle transportation is a great way to add to our 
transportation unit. It helps our students sort a variety of transportation while developing their independent 
lifelong learning skills.  

 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PK3 Class with Ms.Esther 
PK3 kids are learning different tastes from variety food and using vegetables to make a face. 

 

 

 

 

 



KGA Class with Ms.Nilar 

 KGA Reading before nap 

  

  

 

 



KGB Class with Ms. Carie 

  

  

  

 



Grade 2B class with Mr.Grag 
This week students learned about how to scoop words into small phrases and use dialogue tags to choose a 
character’s voice while they were reading. These lessons help them to improve their reading skill more fluently. 

  

  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Grade 3 Science 
 Grade 3 students performing leaf experiments called Leaf Cells  through a Microscope and Stomata Printing 
with a Microscope . Our young scientists performed the leaf experiments and recorded observations to learn 
more about leaves by studying different sections of real leaves. As independent life-long learners, they kept  
detailed records, and made entries of each individually obtained information that included drawings and 
descriptions. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 



 



 



 

 



 

 

 

WASC Update 

February 22nd, 2021 Updates:  
 
The TCIS Self-Study has been drafted. We are in the editing stages.  
Thank you to the design team: Ms. Patcharin (design and layout consultant), Ms. Mint (organization), Ms. 
Porkaew (photographs) , and Ms. Cheryl (contributor). 
 
Mr. Thongchai, Parent Association President,  will meet with me soon, and we will discuss parents’ 
important involvement in the WASC process. Thank you, Mr. Thongchai.  
 
One of the great things about TCIS is that we are a WASC accredited school. There are several major 
advantages to having your child attend a WASC accredited school. Among the many advantages are: 

 
●​ Having an outside and unbiased agency assesses the quality of  our programs 
●​ There is a requirement for the school admin to regularly reflect upon all areas of the school and plan 

for improvement 
●​ Accreditation requires certain quality and certification standards for all teaching staff be met. 
●​ There is a requirement for community involvement in the school 
●​ Students receive diplomas that are accepted world-wide with the same standing as a diploma from  

schools located in the USA.  
 
We are currently drafting the TCIS 2021 Self-Study, and it will be sent to WASC towards the end of 
February. Our admin team and staff have put a lot of effort into preparing the report. It was truly a 
community effort. The WASC team will conduct a four-day virtual visit in April, and our campus will be very 
well prepared for a successful visit.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TCIS Season 3 Sports Practice Schedule 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Canteen Menu 

 
March Canteen Menu (Thai&English) 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1YjzwDb4fbFsVEp2An1rYm4zyOPHf49xD


  

  

 

 

Our Wonderful  Early Years and Elementary School Team 
Staff Contact List 

 

Teacher 
Name 

Teacher Photo Assignment Room Email Address 

Kru Rung 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Thai School 
Director  HS Office  rung@tcis.ac.th  

Dr. James 

 

Early Years and 
Elementary 
Principal 

 

ES Office james.cooke@tcis.ac.th 

Ms. Mint 

 

ES School 
Secretary 

ES Office Sirada@tcis.ac.th 
 

mailto:rung@tcis.ac.th


Mr. Tony 

 

 Chinese HOD HS Office  tony@tcis.ac.th 

Mr. Ted 

 

Curriculum 
Coordinator 5-51  ted.persinger@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Kathy 

 

PK2 PK2 Room kathy@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Belle 

 

PK3A (English) 1-15 grace@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Esther 

 

PK3B (Chinese) 1-16 esther.lin@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Rajinee 

 

PK4A (English) 1-14 rajinee@tcis.ac.th 

mailto:tony@tcis.ac.th
mailto:ted.persinger@tcis.ac.th


Dr. Jessica 

 

PK4B (Chinese) 1-13 jessica.hsu@tcis.ac.th 

Ms. Nilar 

 

KGA 1-12 nilar@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Carie 

 

KGB 1-11 carie@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Juanita 

 

1A 1-23 juanita@tcis.ac.th  

Ms Erin 

 

1B 1-24 erin@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Emma 

 

2A 1-22 emma@tcis.ac.th  



Mr. Greg 

 

2B 1-21 gregory@tcis.ac.th  

Mr. Andrew 

 

3A (B) Math and 
Science 

1-32 andrew.brenzel@tcis.ac.th 

Ms. Joy 

 

3B (A) Language 
Arts & Social 
Studies 

1-33  kathleenjoyp@tcis.ac.th 

Ms. 
Cameron 

 

4A (B) Math and 
Science 

1-44 cameron@tcis.ac.th 

Mr. Mansel 

 

4B (A) Language 
Arts & Social 
Studies  

1-43 mansel@tcis.ac.th  

Mr. Alex 

 

PE (PK2-4) 
Counselor 

Mac Mini 
Lab, 4310 

alexander@tcis.ac.th 



Ms. Cream 

 

Art (PK2-6) 1-37 cream@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. 
Rebekah 

 

Music (PK2-6) 1-27 rebekah@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Pat 

 

Thai 128 vitchuda@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. 
NongSong 

 

Thai 1-31 nongsong@tcis.ac.th  

Kru Fai 

 

Thai 1-35 chalita@tcis.ac.th  
 

Kru Yim 

 

Thai 4311 Kornvida@tcis.ac.th  



Dr. Kevin 

 

Chinese 1-25 kevin.chen@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Lynn 

 

Chinese 1-29 lynn.fang@tcis.ac.th  

Mr. Frankie 

 

Chinese 1-45 frankie@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Yang 

 

Chinese Substitute 1-36A yangwei-chi@tcis.ac.th  

Mr. Ju-Hung 

 

Chinese 1-34 hsiehju-hung@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Yi-Ling 

 

Chinese 1-41A yiling@tcis.ac.th  



Ms. Tang 

 

Chinese  
(PK2 only) 

PK2 Room tang@tcis.ac.th  

Ms. Gigi 

 

EAL/ Librarian Library gerardine@tcis.ac.th jess 

Ms.Key 
Kenatta 

 

PK2 TA 110 kenatta@tcis.ac.th 

Ms.Sai 
Sawitree 

 

PK2 TA 110 sawitree@tcis.ac.th 

Ms.Jang 
Wanwisa  

 

PK3A TA 115 wanwarangj@gmail.com  



Ms.Memei 
Patchaya  

 

PK3A TA 115 patchaya @tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Zom 
Sarunthorn 

 

PK3B TA 116 sarunthorn@tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Pink 
Onpimon  

 

PK3B TA 116 onpimon@tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Chan 
Chantima 

 

PK4A TA 122 Jan@tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Sorn 
Buasorn 

 

PK4B TA 113 
Sorn@tcis.ac.th 



Ms.Toon 
Thanawan 

 

KGA TA 112 
thanawan@tcis.ac.th 

Ms.Eye 
Chompunuch  

 

KGB TA 111 
chompunuch@tcis.ac.th 

 

Ms.Aoh 
Lusawad 

 

Gr.1A TA 124 aoh@tcis.ac.th 

Ms.Oil 
Sudarak 

 

Gr.1B TA 123 Sudarak@tcis.ac.th 

Ms.Aim 
Songphorn 

 

Gr.2A TA 122 Songphorn@tcis.ac.th  



Ms.New 
Sirorat 

 

Gr.2B TA 121 sirorat@tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Ben 
Benjamat 

 

Science TA 335 benjamat@tcis.ac.th 

Ms.Rod 
Thananya  

 

Art TA 137 thananya@tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Print 
Prempeeda  

 

PE TA PE Room prempeeda@tcis.ac.th  

Ms.Mew 
Narinrat  

 

Thai TA Thai Room 
narinrat@tcis.ac.th 

 



Ms.Sopa 

 

Librarian TA Library  
sopa@tcis.ac.th  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 


	kenatta@tcis.ac.th 
	Sorn@tcis.ac.th 
	thanawan@tcis.ac.th 
	chompunuch@tcis.ac.th 
	narinrat@tcis.ac.th 
	sopa@tcis.ac.th  

